(4)  the date of issuance;

(5)  the name and credentials of the

independent verifier;

(6)  the product's specifications and

performance characteristics; and

(7)  additional information the department

deems necessary.

SECTION 14.  APPROPRIATION.--Twenty-five million dollars

($25,000,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the

department of environment for expenditure in fiscal years 2027

through 2029 to provide rebates pursuant to the low-carbon

construction material rebate program.  The department may

expend no more than five percent of the appropriated amount for